

4 September 2018

AmInvest Appoints New CEO

AmInvest is pleased to announce the appointment of Goh Wee Peng as the Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") of AmFunds Management Berhad. The company provides conventional and Shariah-compliant funds management services to institutional and retail investors, marketed under the AmInvest brand. The appointment has obtained approval from the Securities Commission Malaysia (SC) and is effective from 28 August 2018.

Wee Peng started her career with AmInvest in September 2002 and was previously the Acting Chief Executive Officer, Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Investment Officer, Fixed Income. As Deputy Chief Executive Officer, she was responsible for the business units of product development and management, institutional and retail business coverage and growth, and fixed income investment strategies. She was also responsible for the growth of fixed income assets under management. Under her leadership, AmInvest grew to be the top five unit trust fund houses in Malaysia, with an award-wining track record that has recently been honoured with Malaysia's Best Investment Management Company, Best Asset & Fund Manager and Islamic Institutional House of the Year awards.

She graduated with a degree in Bachelor of Business (Economics and Finance) from RMIT University, Melbourne, Australia. Wee Peng holds a Capital Markets Services Representative's Licence, Persatuan Forex Licence and Dealer's Representative Licence and is a member of the Federation of Investment Managers Malaysia (FIMM) and Malaysian Association of Asset Managers (MAAM).

She has more than 16 years of experience in the funds management industry.

<u>About AmInvest</u>

AmInvest is the brand for the funds management business of AmInvestment Bank Berhad which manages both conventional and Shariah-compliant funds. AmInvest is a multiple award-winning funds management house based in Malaysia with more than 35 years of investing experience. It manages unit trust funds, wholesale funds, institutional mandates, Exchange Traded Funds (ETF) and Private Retirement Scheme (PRS) funds, encompassing both conventional and Shariah-compliant funds.

For media enquiries, kindly contact Nancy Chow, Senior Vice President, Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmInvest at tel: 03-2036 1881 or email <u>nancy-chow@ambankgroup.com</u>

Disclaimer

In preparing this material, AmFunds Management Berhad has relied upon the accuracy and completeness of relevant information available from public sources. AmFunds Management Berhad does not warrant the accuracy, adequacy, timeliness or completeness of the information obtained from the public sources for any particular purpose, and expressly disclaims liability for any error, inaccuracy or omission. AmFunds Management Berhad and its employees shall not be held liable to you for any damage, direct, indirect or consequential losses (including loss of profit), claims, actions, demands, liabilities suffered by you or proceedings and judgments brought or established against you, and costs, charges and expenses incurred by you or for any investment decision that you have made as a result of relying on the content or information in this material. You shall assume full responsibility for your use of any content or information in this material and waive all your rights (if any) against AmFunds Management Berhad. The information contained in this material is for general information only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situations or needs. You should seek your own financial advice from a licensed adviser before investing. You should be aware that investments in unit trust funds carry risks.

This update has been prepared for general information only and is not to be taken as containing any advice or recommendation. Wherever possible, care has been taken to ensure accuracy, and all facts and figures are correct at the time of publication. AmFunds Management Berhad shall not be held liable, for any loss or damage of whatsoever nature and howsoever caused, directly or indirectly, for readers' decisions made on their finances, investments or anything whatsoever. The information contained in this update is for general information only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situations or needs. You should seek your own financial advice from a licensed adviser before investing. PRIVACY NOTICE: AmFunds Management Berhad issued its Privacy Notice as required by Personal Data Protection Act 2010, which details the use and processing of your personal information by AmFunds Management Berhad. AmFunds Management Berhad's Privacy Notice can be accessed via www.aminvest.com and is also available at our head office. If you have any queries in relation to the Privacy Notice of AmFunds Management Berhad, please feel free to contact our Client Service Officers at Tel: +603 2032 2888 OR e-mail: enquiries@aminvest.com.